Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing August 28, 2023

<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> Is Hereby Given That The Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet In Regular Session on Monday, August 28, 2023 Immediately Following the Public Hearing at 5:30 PM at the Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211 on the following:

PUBLIC HEARING

T.P. Ordinance No. 23-51 - An Ordinance to amend Chapter 18-Fire Prevention and Protection, Section 18-4 Independence Fire Department Fire Prevention Bureau

CALL TO ORDER

<u>CELL PHONES</u> - Please Mute or Turn Off

INVOCATION

<u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u> (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

ADOPTION OF MINUTES for regular meeting dated August 14, 2023

<u>PUBLIC INPUT</u> - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. PROCLAMATION Suicide Prevention Month
- 2. FINANCIAL REPORT

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 3. RECOGNITION of the 2024 Amite Oyster Festival Royalty
- 4. PRESENTATION Sign Language Interpreter by Antionette Harrell, Self-Advocate for Statewide Independent Living Council
- 5. RENAMING ROAD & SET PUBLIC HEARING change name of McGary Lane to Fred Clark Road in District 10

ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

6. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 23-51 - An Ordinance to amend Chapter 18-Fire Prevention and Protection, Section 18-4 Independence Fire Department Fire Prevention Bureau

Public Hearing on Introduced Ordinance: Monday, September 11, 2023

7. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 23-52 - An Ordinance to designate and declare certain Tangipahoa Parish assets to be surplus

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

LEGAL MATTERS

 EXECUTIVE SESSION John Thompson, Jr. v. Tangipahoa Parish, et al, USDC-E.D. La. No. 20-cv-1842 / Dorsey Development DG, LLC v. Tangipahoa Parish Council, et al, 21st JDC, Parish of Tangipahoa, 289, Division D

ADJOURN

Jill DeSouge Clerk of Council Daily Star Please Publish August 24, 2023

Published on Tangipahoa Parish Government website at *www.tangipahoa.org* and posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building August 24, 2023

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact Jill DeSouge at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.